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445 12t St., S.W. Internet: http://www.fcc.gov
Washington, D.C. 20554 TTY: 1-888-835-5322

Report Number: 15556 Date of Report: 12/30/2020

Wireless Telecommunications Bureau
Market-Based Applications
Action

This Public Notice contains a listing of applications that have been acted upon by the Commission.

Sub Action
Applicant Name Market Mkt. File Number Date Call Sign PhasePurp. Act.

There are no applications for this time period.
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ED — Educational Broadcast Service — Tribal Lands

Applicant Name Market File Number Action Date Call Sign Purp. Act.
Channels

Chuathbaluk TLO390 0009168978 12/22/2020 WRKE698 NE G
Channels 1, 2 and 3

Kasigluk Traditional Elders Council ~ TL0391 0009168980 12/22/2020 WRKEG699 NE G
Channels 1, 2 and 3

Native Village of Tuntutuliak TL0557 0009210506 12/22/2020 WRKE700 NE G
Channels 1, 2 and 3

Village of Chefornak TL0550 0009210065 12/22/2020 WRKE701 NE G
Channels 1, 2 and 3

Chemehuevi Indian Tribe TL0547 0009210092 12/22/2020 WRKE702 AM G
Channel 2

Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa

Indians TL0504 0009209557 12/22/2020 WRKE703 AM G
Channels 1,2 and 3

Bois Forte Band of Chippewa TLO0343 0009167226  12/22/2020 WRKE704 AM G
Channels 1,2 and 3

Walker River Paiute Tribe TLO0158 0009148595  12/22/2020 WRKE705 NE G
Channels 1,2 and 3

Pueblo of Isleta TL0147 0009156136  12/22/2020 WRKE706 AM G
Channels 1, 2 and 3

Spirit Lake Nation TL0407 0009169979  12/22/2020 WRKE709 NE G
Channels 1, 2 and 3

Campo Band of Mission Indians TLO0274 0009163195  12/22/2020 WRKE710 NE G
Channels 1, 2 and 3

Tolowa Dee-ni’ Nation TLO0369 0009168134  12/22/2020 WRKE712 NE G
Channels 1,2 and 3

Miccosukee Tribe of Indians of

Florida TL0143 0009168163  12/22/2020 WRKE713 NE G

Channels 1,2 and 3
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Lower Sioux Indian Community

General Council TLO161
Channels 1, 2 and 3

Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe TLO121
Channels 1,2 and 3

Confederated Tribes of the Chehalis

Reservation TLO0185
Channels 1, 2 and 3

Squaxin Island Tribe TLO476

Channels 1, 2 and 3

Lone Pine Paiute Shoshone Reservation TL0528
Channels 1, 2 and 3
Duckwater Shoshone Tribe TLO180
Channels 1, 2 and 3

Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower

Umpqua and Siuslaw Indians TL0078
Channels 1, 2 and 3

Jamestown S’Klallam Tribe TLO0217
Channels 1, 2 and 3

Quileute Tribe of the Quileute

Reservation TLO381

Channels 1, 2 and 3

0009157301

0009132753

0009150946

0009191098

0009209313

0009164208

0009086854

0009157827

0009174392
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12/22/2020

12/22/2020

12/22/2020

12/28/2020

12/28/2020

12/28/2020

12/28/2020

12/28/2020

WRKE715

WRKE716

WRKE717

WRKE718

WRKF300

WRKF301

WRKF302

WRKF303

WRKF305

NE

AM

AM

NE

AM

AM

AM

AM



AM
CA
LM
MD

TX®O

Purpose Key:
Amendment
Cancellation
Lease Modification
Modification

Action Key:

Dismissed

Granted

Killed

Returned to pending status

RM Renewal/Modification
RO Renew Only
WD Withdrawal

R Returned
T Terminated
W Withdrawn
Q  Accepted

* If the purpose of application is Amendment or Withdrawal and the disposition action indicates that a Dismissal occurred,
there may be a previous version of that application still pending in ULS. You are encouraged to utilize
ULS Application Search to research the disposition status of all versions of a particular filing.
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