Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

News Media Information 202 / 418-0500 Internet: http://www.fcc.gov TTY: 1-888-835-5322

Report Number: 15556 Date of Report: 12/30/2020

Wireless Telecommunications Bureau Market-Based Applications Action

This Public Notice contains a listing of applications that have been acted upon by the Commission.

-					
		Sub	Action		
Applicant Name	Market	Mkt. File Number	Date	Call Sign	Phase Purp. Act.

There are no applications for this time period.

ED – Educational Broadcast Service – Tribal Lands

Applicant Name	Market	File Number	Action Date	Call Sign	Purp.	Act.
<u>Channels</u>						
Chuathbaluk	TL0390	0009168978	12/22/2020	WRKE698	NE	G
Channels 1, 2 and 3						
Kasigluk Traditional Elders Council	TL0391	0009168980	12/22/2020	WRKE699	NE	G
Channels 1, 2 and 3						
Native Village of Tuntutuliak	TL0557	0009210506	12/22/2020	WRKE700	NE	G
Channels 1, 2 and 3						
Village of Chefornak	TL0550	0009210065	12/22/2020	WRKE701	NE	G
Channels 1, 2 and 3						
Chemehuevi Indian Tribe	TL0547	0009210092	12/22/2020	WRKE702	AM	G
Channel 2						
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa						
Indians	TL0504	0009209557	12/22/2020	WRKE703	AM	G
Channels 1, 2 and 3						
Bois Forte Band of Chippewa	TL0343	0009167226	12/22/2020	WRKE704	AM	G
Channels 1, 2 and 3						
Walker River Paiute Tribe	TL0158	0009148595	12/22/2020	WRKE705	NE	G
Channels 1, 2 and 3						
Pueblo of Isleta	TL0147	0009156136	12/22/2020	WRKE706	AM	G
Channels 1, 2 and 3						
Spirit Lake Nation	TL0407	0009169979	12/22/2020	WRKE709	NE	G
Channels 1, 2 and 3						
Campo Band of Mission Indians	TL0274	0009163195	12/22/2020	WRKE710	NE NE	G
Channels 1, 2 and 3						
Tolowa Dee-ni' Nation	TL0369	0009168134	12/22/2020	WRKE712	NE NE	G
Channels 1, 2 and 3						
Miccosukee Tribe of Indians of						
Florida	TL0143	0009168163	12/22/2020	WRKE713	3 NE	G
Channels 1, 2 and 3						

Lower Sioux Indian Community									
General Council	TL0161	0009157301	12/22/2020	WRKE715	NE	G			
Channels 1, 2 and 3									
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe	TL0121	0009132753	12/22/2020	WRKE716	NE	G			
Channels 1, 2 and 3									
Confederated Tribes of the Chehalis									
Reservation	TL0185	0009150946	12/22/2020	WRKE717	AM	G			
Channels 1, 2 and 3									
Squaxin Island Tribe	TL0476	0009191098	12/22/2020	WRKE718	AM	G			
Channels 1, 2 and 3									
Lone Pine Paiute Shoshone Reservation	TL0528	0009209313	12/28/2020	WRKF300	NE	G			
Channels 1, 2 and 3									
Duckwater Shoshone Tribe	TL0180	0009164208	12/28/2020	WRKF301	AM	G			
Channels 1, 2 and 3									
Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower									
Umpqua and Siuslaw Indians	TL0078	0009086854	12/28/2020	WRKF302	AM	G			
Channels 1, 2 and 3									
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe	TL0217	0009157827	12/28/2020	WRKF303	AM	G			
Channels 1, 2 and 3									
Quileute Tribe of the Quileute									
Reservation	TL0381	0009174392	12/28/2020	WRKF305	AM	G			
Channels 1, 2 and 3									

Purpose Key:

AM Amendment RM Renewal/Modification

CA Cancellation RO Renew Only LM Lease Modification WD Withdrawal

MD Modification

Action Key:

DDismissedRReturnedGGrantedTTerminatedKKilledWWithdrawnPReturned to pending statusQAccepted

^{*} If the purpose of application is Amendment or Withdrawal and the disposition action indicates that a Dismissal occurred, there may be a previous version of that application still pending in ULS. You are encouraged to utilize ULS Application Search to research the disposition status of all versions of a particular filing.